YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Bean Com #2

Section 20-T7S-R26E

Chaves County, New Mexico

#27: ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.:

DEPTH INTERVAL

4937-4947"

4709-4713"

4429-4437"

3861-3862"

3806-3825"

3783-3825"

3783-3862"

Acidized with
acid and ball

Acidized with
acid and ball

Acidized with
acid and ball

Acidized with
ball sealers

Acidized with

TREATMENT

2500 gallons 15% iron control HCL
sealers

1500 gallons 15% iron control HCL
sealers

2500 gallons 15% iron control HCL
sealers

400 gallons 7-1/2% NEFE acid and

1200 gallons 7-1/27 NEFE acid -

communicated up

Acidized with
ball sealers

Frac'd (via 4-

1000 gallons 7-1/27 NEFE acid and

1/2" casing) with 40000 gallons 20#

linear gel and 80000# 20-40 Brady sand



