YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Bean Com #2 Section 20-T7S-R26E Chaves County, New Mexico

## #27: ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.:

DEPTH INTERVAL	TREATMENT
4937-4947 <b>'</b>	Acidized with 2500 gallons 15% iron control HCL acid and ball sealers
4709-4713 <b>'</b>	Acidized with 1500 gallons 15% iron control HCL acid and ball sealers
4429-4437'	Acidized with 2500 gallons 15% iron control HCL acid and ball sealers
3861-3862'	Acidized with 400 gallons 7-1/2% NEFE acid and ball sealers
3806-3825'	Acidized with 1200 gallons 7-1/2% NEFE acid - communicated up
3783-3825'	Acidized with 1000 gallons 7-1/2% NEFE acid and ball sealers
3783-3862'	Frac'd (via 4-1/2" casing) with 40000 gallons 20# linear gel and 80000# 20-40 Brady sand